

# SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI

Tal.- Rahata, Dist.- Ahmednagar, (MS) - 423109.

Tel: (02423) 258899, 258902, Fax: 258870. E-mail: <u>construction@sai.org.in</u>, Website: <u>www.sai.org.in</u>.

### NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS

Item rate e-tenders are invited from reputed and experienced contractors fulfilling the prescribed minimum qualifying criteria for the following work.

1)	Name of Work:	Internal & External Painting of Sainagar, Samarpan, Saidhyan No.01 & 02 buildings at Shirdi.		
2)	Cost of blank tender document:	Rs.590/- online payment through NEFT/ RTGS / online transfer.		
3)	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):	Rs.42,900/- online payment through NEFT/ RTGS / online transfer.		
4)	Tender document download s	tart date: 20/02/2018 from 11:00 AM.		
5)	Last date for online submission	on: 12/03/2018 upto 05:00 PM.		
6)	Tender document, terms <u>www.mahatenders.gov.in</u> .	& conditions for e-tender are available on		
7)	The details of the documents to be submitted through technical bid (Envelope No.01) are mentioned in the tender document and can be viewed on our website: <u>www.sai.org.in</u> . All such documents should be duly attested, scanned and uploaded along with the e-tender.			
Please refer our website: <u>www.sai.org.in</u> for minimum qualifying criteria. Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons therefor.				
		(Smt. Rubal Agarwal, IAS) Chief Executive Officer,		

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.



# SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI

Tal.- Rahata, Dist.- Ahmednagar (MS) - 423109. Tel: (02423) 258899, 258901, Fax: 258870.

E-mail: <u>construction@sai.org.in</u>, Website: <u>www.sai.org.in</u>.

DETAILED TENDER NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS

Item rate e-tenders are invited from reputed and experienced contractors fulfilling the prescribed minimum qualifying criteria for the following work.

	<u></u>				
1)	Name of Work:	Internal & External Painting of Sainagar, Samarpan,			
		Saidhyan No.01 & 02 buildings at Shirdi.			
2)	Cost of blank tender:	Rs.590/- online payment through NEFT/ RTGS/ Online			
		transfer.			
3)	Earnest Money	Rs.42,900/- online payment through NEFT/ RTGS /			
	Deposit:	Online transfer.			
4)	Period of Completion:	04 months including monsoon.			

#### TENDER SCHEDULE

IENDER SCHEDULE						
Sr.	Activity	Date & Time				
No.						
1)	Tender publish date:	20/02/2018 at 10:00 Hrs.				
2)	Tender document download start date:	20/02/2018 from 11:00 Hrs.				
3)	Tender document download end date:	12/03/2018 at 11:00 Hrs.				
4)	Bid submission start date:	20/02/2018 from 12:00 Hrs.				
5)	Bid submission closing date:	12/03/2018 upto 17:00 Hrs.				
6)	Bid opening date (Technical):	14/03/2018 at 11:00 Hrs. (If possible).				
7)	Bid opening date (Commercial):	17/03/2018 at 11:00 Hrs. (If possible).				
8)	E-tender document, terms &	conditions are available on				
	www.mahatenders.gov.in.					
9)	The details of the documents to be	submitted through technical bid are				
	mentioned in the tender document. All such documents should be duly attested,					
	scanned and uploaded along with the e-tender.					
Please refer our website: www.sai.org.in for Minimum Qualifying Criteria. Shri Saibaba						
Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning						

any reasons therefor.

(Smt. Rubal Agarwal, IAS) Chief Executive Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.



## SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI

Tal. - Rahata, Dist. - Ahmednagar, (MS) - 423109. Tel: (02423) 258899, 258902, Fax: 258870. E-mail: <u>construction@sai.org.in</u>, Website: <u>www.sai.org.in</u>.

### MINIMUM QUALIFYING CRITERIA

Name of Work:	Internal & External Painting of Sainagar, Samarpan, Saidhyan No.01 & 02 buildings at Shirdi.		
Ref.:	E-tender notice published in the newspaper and on Sansthan's website.		
The following copies of original / attested documents should be scanned & uploaded online.			

- Tender document fee Rs.590/- online payment through NEFT/ RTGS / online transfer in Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi, State Bank of India, Branch Shirdi, Savings Account No.30630896801 (IFSC Code:SBIN0005160). Details of UTR no. should be uploaded online.
- EMD of Rs.42,900/- online payment through NEFT/ RTGS / online transfer in Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi, State Bank of India, Branch Shirdi, Savings Account No.30630896801 (IFSC Code:SBIN0005160). Details of UTR no. should be uploaded online.
- 3) Bidder should have satisfactorily completed one work of similar nature or any other civil work of estimated cost not less than Rs.43 lakhs, during last 3 years.
- 4) Bidder should have average annual financial turnover of value not less than Rs.97 lakhs. Bidder will be required to submit the annual turnover certificate of last 03 financial years (FY-2014-2015, 2015-2016 & 2016-2017) issued by Chartered Accountant.
- 5) The bidder should be registered with Employees Provident Fund Organization. The copy of registration should be attached.
- 6) The bidder should submit undertaking that he is not barred / not blacklisted by any Client including State / Central Govt. Department/ PSU's.
- 7) The bidder should submit his Arbitration / litigation record. If the bidder has no such record, he should submit an undertaking accordingly.
- 8) Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to disqualify any or all bidders without assigning any reasons therefor.

(Smt. Rubal Agarwal, IAS) Chief Executive Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.